
2048

Call,
for your

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PIIBLICATIONS

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS

A selective range of Government publications is available
from the following Government Bookshops:
Wellington-

Mulgrave Street Telephone 737 320
Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 726 145
World Trade Center, Cubacade, Cuba Street

Private Bag Telephone 349 572

Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street
P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919

Hamilton : Barton Street
P.O. Box E-s7 Telephone 80 103

Christchurch: I 30 Oxford Terrace
P.O. Box l72l Telephone 50 331

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princres Street
P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294

Wholesale Retail Mail Order
Postage; AIl publications are post or freight free within

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

, Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded
by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or
overseas.

Apricot Growing in New ZealanLd. .....
Cattle Yards
Chinese Gooseberries
Citrus in the Home Garden
Conduct of Field Experiments
Duck Farming in New Zealartd
Egg Production by Laying Cage System
Fencing
Growing Strawberries for Market .. .

Haymaking
Home Orchard .....

Homestead Shelter Planting
How to Use Subtropical Fruits
Indoor Mushroom Growing
Insect Pests
Kumara Growing .. .

Passionfruit Growing
Peach and Nectarinc Growing
Pig Health and Management
Poultry Feeding
Poultry Parasite Control
Roses in the Home Garden

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.74

BASKETBALL (INDOOR)
1969 revised edition.

For players and coaches.
32 pages, illustrated. Price 60c.

BAY OF PLENTY (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY
PART 2)

Mrxrsrry oF WoRKs
350 pages, iilustrated, maps in pocket. Price $6.50.

AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES PUBLICATION+TiE
Per CoDy

$

and Vegetables

0.20
0.60
0.50
0.40
1.00
0.10
0.r5
0.35
0.30
0.10
2.75
0.20
o.2s
l l5
L65
0.50
0.40
0.80
0.45
o.20
0.15
o.70
0.50
0.15
0.80
0.60
0.55
2.00
0. l0

write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop
' requirements.

NEW ZEALAND STAhIDARD SPECIFICATIONS
These are not now available from Governmeflt Bookshops

but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New
Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

TTM NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
.\ubscriptions-The_.subscription is at the rate of $30 per

cale,ndar year, including postage, payable in advance.
Singlo copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The Ne w Zealand Gazctte is published on Thursday evening
of each week. Notices from Government departments musi
be_ received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal
Afiairs, by noon on Tuesdays. Advertisements will be accepted
by the Government Printer until noon on Wednesdays.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of lOc per line.
The number of insertions required must be written across

the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the
paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

STATUTORY REGIJLATIONS
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of

general legislativc force are no longer published ln the New
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied undei any one or more of
the following arrangements :

(l) All regulations_serially as issued (punched for filing),
subscription $20 per calendar year in advance.

(2) Annual Volume. (including index) bound in buckram,
price on application. (Volumes for years 1936-32 and
193942 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.
The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

Silver Leaf Disease
Soft Furnishings
Tamarillo Growing
Vines under Glass
Viticulture
Weed Seed
What Judges of Home Produce Look For .. ..

CONTENTS

GEN-ERAL PUBLICAIIONS

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI.
RACIAL SOCIETY

Iostituto of Public Administration 1968
137 pages. Price $2.

AGRICULTURAL BOTAI.IY
Reprinted 1968. Tecbnical Correspondence Institute.

234 pages. price $3.

ADVERTISEMENTS

AppotNrlrexrs

BeNraup:rcy Norrcns

Dr,rrNcE Norrcrs

LeNo Tn,qNsnnn Acr

N{lscrlleNrous-
NorrcEs

Animals Act: Notice
Customs Tariff: Noticc
Electricitv Act: Notice
Fvidence Act: Notice
Food and Drug Act: Notice
Harbours Act: Notices ......

Industrial Relations Act: Notices ......

Land Act: Noticc
Land and Income Tax Act: Notice
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice
Maori Affairs Act: Notices
Mcat Act: Notice
Noxious Weeds Act: Notices
Officiating Ministers: Notices
Public Works Act: Notices
Public Works Amendment Act: Notices
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices
Reserve Bank: Statement
Schedule of Contracts: Notices ......

Standards Act: Notice
Traffic Regulations: Notice ....
Transport Act: Notices ......

Transpor
Notice

Page

2038

2016

2036

201 5

2037

202'7
2029
2022
2023
2025
2W
2028
2022
2027
2028
2026
2022
2022
201'1
2017
2027

2022,2026
2036

2028,203s
2028
2024
2023

t Organisation Membership Regulations

Pnoclarr.rerrorus, ORDERS rN CouNctr-, AND WARRANTS

2023

2013

Price 30c BY AUTIIORITY: A. R. SI{EARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEw ZEALAND--1975


