Price 60c.

Price \$6.50.

# NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

# GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington—		
Mulgrave Street		Telephone 737 320
Rutherford House	. Lambton Ouav	Telephone 726 145
	er, Cubacade, Cuba S	
Private Bag		Telephone 349 572
Auckland: State	Advances Building,	Rutland Street
P.O. Box 5344		Telephone 32 919
Hamilton: Barton	Street	
P.O. Box 857	Sheet	Telephone 80 103
		relephone 80 103
Christchurch: 130	Oxford Terrace	
P.O. Box 1721		Telephone 50 331
Dunedin T and	G. Insurance Buildi	ng Princes Street
P.O. Box 1104	C: mourance Dania	Telephone 78 294
		Telephone 78 294
Wholesale	Retail	Mail Order

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or overseas.

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

#### **NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS**

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$30 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. Single copies available as issued.

single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week. Notices from Government departments must be received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs, by noon on Tuesdays. Advertisements will be accepted by the Government Printer until noon on Wednesdays.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

#### STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$20 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual Volume (including index) bound in buckram, price on application. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

## **GENERAL PUBLICATIONS**

ADMINISTRATION IN NEW ZEALAND'S MULTI-RACIAL SOCIETY Institute of Public Administration 1968

137 pages. Price \$2.

AGRICULTURAL BOTANY

Reprinted	1968.	Technical	Correspondence	Institute.
234 pages.				Price \$3.

## BASKETBALL (INDOOR) 1969 revised edition.

For players and coaches.

32 pages, illustrated.

BAY OF PLENTY (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 2)

MINISTRY OF WORKS

350 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.

# AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES PUBLICATIONS

			Per	Price Copy \$
Apricot Growing in New Zeal	and		•····•	0.20
Cattle Yards				0.60
Chinese Gooseberries	•••••			0.50
Citrus in the Home Garden				0.40
Conduct of Field Experiments			•••••	1.00
Duck Farming in New Zealar	d			0.10
Egg Production by Laying C	Cage System	n	•·····	0.15
Fencing			•····	0.35
Growing Strawberries for Ma	rket			0.30
Haymaking		·····		0.10
Home Orchard				2.75
Homestead Shelter Planting	•····•			0.20
How to Use Subtropical Fru	its and Ve	egetables		0.25
Indoor Mushroom Growing				1.15
Insect Pests			•••••	1.65
Kumara Growing				0.50
Passionfruit Growing				0.40
Peach and Nectarine Growing				0.80
Pig Health and Management				0.45
Poultry Feeding	•••••			0.20
Poultry Parasite Control			•••••	0.15
Roses in the Home Garden				0.70
Silver Leaf Disease				0.50
Soft Furnishings				0.15
Tamarillo Growing				0.80
Vines under Glass				0.60
Viticulture				0.55
Weed Seed				2.00
What Judges of Home Produc	e Look F			0.10

### CONTENTS

				Page
ADVERTISEMENTS	•••••		·····	2038
APPOINTMENTS				2016
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES				2036
DEFENCE NOTICES				2015
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES				2037
Miscellaneous				
Animals Act: Notice				2027
Customs Tariff: Notice				2029
				2022
				2023
Food and Drug Act: Notice				2025
			•••••	2027
Industrial Relations Act: Notices . Land Act: Notice		•••••	•••••	2028
Land and Income Tax Act: Notic	 A		•••••	2022 2027
	otice			2027
Maari Affairs Act: Noticos	once			2026
Meat Act: Notice				2022
Noxious Weeds Act: Notices				2022
Officiating Ministers: Notices				2017
Public Works Act: Notices				2017
	Notices			2027
Reserves and Domains Act: Noti	ces	•••••	2022,	
Reserve Bank: Statement				2036
Schedule of Contracts: Notices Standards Act: Notice		•••••	2028,	
Traffic Regulations: Notice			•••••	2028
Transport Act: Notices				2024
Transport Organisation Member	rshin R	egulatic		2023
Notice	ыпр к	egulatio		2023
		337		
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNC	il, and	WARRA	NTS	2013

Price 30c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND--1975